
1 

Project No. A.I.D. 492-0432
 

iCA11D- -re, 

F,; CAD 

AIqE, D1eskGC;/Ar'E
ANE/PD Officer 

i:,P ODf,Ijee
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2
 

TO THE
 

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
 

BETWEEN THE
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
 

AND THE
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

FOR THE
 

FECHNICAL RESOURCES PROJECT
 

Dated: August 10, 1989
 



TECHNICAL RESOURCES PROJECT
 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
 

PROJECT AGREEMENT NO. 492-0432
 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2, entered into as of the 10th day of August,
 
1989, between the REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES (the "Grantee") and the
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acting through the Agency for International
 

Development ("A.I.D.").
 

WITNESSETH THAT:
 

WHEREAS, the Grantee and A.I.D. (the "Parties") entered into
 

Project Agreement No. 492-0432 (the "Agreement') on August 31, 1988,
 
whereby A.I.D. agreed to provide an initial increment of $2,500,000 in
 

Grant funds for the Technical Resources Project (the "Project"); and
 
WHEREAS, through a previous amendment to the Agreement, the amount
 

of Grant funds was increased to $4,250,000; and
 

WHEREAS, A.I.D. has agreed to increase the amount of Grant funds by
 

$4,500,000; and
 

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to make certain other necessary
 

and desirable modifications of the Agreemcnt.
 

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantee and A.I.D. hereby agree to amend the
 

Agreement as follows:
 

1. Amendment to Article 3 (Financing).
 

1.1. Section 3.1 of the Agreement, as previously amended, is
 

hereby further amended by deleting the phrase "not to exceed Four Million
 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand United States ("U.S.") Dollars ($4,250,000.00)
 

http:4,250,000.00


-2­

("Grant")" and inserting the phrase "not to exceed Eight Million Seven
 

Hundred Fifty Thousand United States ("U.S.") Dollars ($8,750,000.00)
 

("Grant")" in lieu thereof.
 

1.2. 
 Section 3.2(a) of the Agreement is hereby amended by
 

deleting the amount "U.S. $3,335,000" and inserting the amount "U.S.
 

$17,435,000" in lieu thereof.
 

2. Amendment to Annex I (Project Description).
 

2.1. Section II of Annex I to the Agreement is hereby amended
 

by adding the following paragraph 6 to the end thereof:
 

"6. Assistance for 1990 Census. 
 The Project may
finance activities of the U.S. Bureau of Census (BUCEN) in
 
support of the 1990 Census of Population and Housing and the
expansion of the capacity of the National Statistics Office to
produce timely and accurate census and survey data. 
 The BUCEN

assistance is intended to (i)improve the planning, management

and organization of statistical activities; 
(ii)improve the
quality of the data collected through a program of quality

control and development of statistical standards; (iii)
provide standardized materials for training both technical and 
field staff; (iv)provide a comprehensive and accurate
sampling frame for post-census surveys; (v)provide statements 
of coverage and accuracy for the census data; (vi) provide fortLe timely publication of census/survey data by improving thedata processing system; (vii) improve cartography for 
census/survey coverage; (viii) contribute to relevant research
 
in census/survey methodology and data analysis; 
and (ix)

improve census/survey documentation for future reference and
 
improvement."
 

2.2. 
 Section Ill(A) of Annex 1 to the Agreement is hereby
 

amended by adding the following sentence to the end thereof:
 

"NEDA shall establish a Project Management Office to
 
carry out NEDA's implementation responsibilities under the
 
Project."
 

http:8,750,000.00


2.3. Annex I to the Agreement is hereby further amended by
 

(i) deleting the Summary Cost Estimates and Financial Plan referred to in
 

Section V of Annex I and substituting the Summary Cost Estimates and
 

Financial Plan set forth in Attachment A hereto and (ii)deleting the
 

Current Obligation Schedule set forth in Attachment A to Amendment No. 1
 

to the Agreement and substituting the Current Obligation Schedule set
 

forth in Attachment.B hereto.
 

Except as expressly amended herei', the said Agreement shall
 

continue in full force and effect in accordance with all of its terms.
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties to said Agreement, each acting
 

through its duly authorized representative, have caused this Amendment
 

No. 2 to be signed in their names and delivered as of the day and year
 

first above written. 

REPUBLIC OF THE DHILIPPINES UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

By: By:/ .S
 

Fi oloo Pante, Jr. Nicholas Platt
 

Title: Acting Director-General Title: Ambassador
 
National Economic and U.S. Embassy, Manila
 
Development Authority
 

Malcol'm Butler
 

Title: Mission Director
 
United States Agency for 
International Development
 



Amendment No. 2
 
Attachment A
 

TECHNICAL RESOURCES PROJECT
 

Summary Cost Estimates and Financial Plan (All Years)
 
(U.S. $000)
 

AID
PROJECT ELEMENT GRANT 
 GOP TOTAL
 

Policy and Strategy Studies $ 2,200 
 $ 735 $ 2,935
 

Design, Feasibility and
 
Evaluation Studies 
 2,400 800 3,200
 

Project Implementation 2,300 
 830 3,130
 

Research and Technical
 
Support 2,600 900 3,500
 

Seminars and Symposia 200 45 245
 

1990 Census 
 2,500 14,100 16,600
 

Project Management 200 
 200
 

Evaluation/Audit 
 100 25 125
 

T 0 T A L $12,500 $17,435 .295
 

1v
 



Amendment No. 2
 
Attachment B
 

TECHNICAL RESOURCES PROJECT (492-0432)
 
CURRENT OBLIGATION SCHEDULE
 

(U.S. $000)
 

PREVIOUS AID OBLIGATION TOTAL

ELEMENT 
 AID OBLIGATION 
 AMEND NO. 2 AID OBLIGATION
 

Policy and Strategy Studies $ 800 $ 300 
 $1,100
 
Design, Feasibility and
 

Evaluation Studies 
 1,100 
 500 1,600
 

Project Implementation 950 
 400 1,350
 

Research and Technical
 
Support 
 1,200 500 
 1,700
 

Seminars and Symposia 
 100 100 200
 

1990 Census 
 - 2,500 2,500 

Project Management 
 - 200 200
 

Evaluation/Audit 
 100 
 100
 

T 0 T A L $4,250 $450 
 $805
 

/
 


